

Head Office : #908, 9th Floor, Venus Atlantis Corporate Park, Prahladnagar Road, Nr. Shell Petrol Pump, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat. India

Branch Office : GF-23, Ground Floor, Jaipur Electronic Market, Near Riddhi Siddhi, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302018 India. +91 99825 26696

Il www.aelhealth.com II aprameyaengg@aelhealth.com II +91 79 4006 8827 II CIN Number : U51909GJ2021PLC128294

Date: 15th October, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India – Emerge Platform

Mumbai

Scrip Code : APRAMEYA ISIN : INEOLQG01010

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Receipt of Order valued at **Rs. 19.94 Crores**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we would like to inform that the Company has received an Order from Medical Education and Ayush department , Directorate Medical Education and Research , Mumbai , Maharashtra for Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulation device + Vessel sealing system with bipolar salina plasma kinetic energy device + reusable capacitive cupping quality monitoring electrode on Turnkey basis (50 quantity)

The requisite details pursuant to Part B of the SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 is annexed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You For, Aprameya Engineering Limited

Managing Director Saurabh Kishorbhai Bhatt

DIN: 03071549



Head Office : #908, 9th Floor, Venus Atlantis Corporate Park, Prahladnagar Road, Nr. Shell Petrol Pump, Ahmedabad - 380015, Gujarat. India

Branch Office : GF-23, Ground Floor, Jaipur Electronic Market, Near Riddhi Siddhi, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302018 India. +91 99825 26696

Il www.aelhealth.com | aprameyaengg@aelhealth.com | +91 79 4006 8827 | CIN Number: U51909GJ2021PLC128294

Annexure

Sr. No.	Details of events to be provided	Information Replied.
а	name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	Medical Education and Ayush department , Directorate Medical Education and Research , Mumbai , Maharashtra
b	significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Payment of 80% of contract value will be made after supply of material and balance 20% after successful commission and installation.
С	whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic
d	nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulation device + Vessel sealing system with bipolar salina plasma kinetic energy device + reusable capacitive cupping quality monitoring electrode on Turnkey basis (50 quantity)
е	whether domestic or international;	Domestic
f	time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	32 weeks from the date of handover of the site
g	broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Total value Rs. 19.94 Crores (inclusive of GST)
Н	whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No
i	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether	No

|--|

For, Aprameya Engineering Limited

Managing Director Saurabh Kishorbhai Bhatt

DIN: 03071549